Updated February 2 @ 4:44pm:
The Boil Water Advisory has been lifted on Pascalis Place.
Updated January 31 @ 12:44pm:
The water line repair is complete on Pascalis Place. The water service has been restored, and less than ten homes were affected. A boil water advisory is in effect until further notice.


The City of Aiken Engineering and Utilities Department has scheduled a water interruption for Pascalis Place in Colleton Park. A water line repair is needed at Lot #13 in the area of 319 Pascalis Place. Please expect the water to be off starting at 8:00 AM on Thursday, January 31st and it will be restored once the repair is completed.

A boil water advisory will be in effect and updates on the advisory will be posted once the water is tested and deemed safe for regular consumption.

Should you have any questions or concerns, please call our Utilities Department at 803-642-7617

Thanks for your patience and cooperation during this repair.